
Additional Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium

2022

To Date
Crop Year

Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

1,179,136
2,697,890

487,941

168,870,417
18,317,920
11,557,245
19,381,136

1.06

1,217,954

Federal Crop Insurance Corp
Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025

As of March 31, 2025
(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

2023

To Date
1 Year Ago

2023

To Date
Crop Year

2024

To Date
1 Year Ago

2024

Prev Week
Crop Year

2024

To Date
Crop Year

2025

Prev Week
Crop Year

2025

To Date
Crop Year

Catastrophic Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium
Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

Combined Business:

Policies with Premium
Units with Premium
Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

2,860,039
534,540

176,740,180
18,021,400
11,247,314
15,617,818

0.87

1,218,465
2,861,138

534,429

177,027,754
18,038,258
11,258,934
17,629,447

0.98

220,939
755,106
327,503

27,476,846
3,740,925
2,153,251

95,488
0.03

1,207,216
2,849,975

538,818

153,885,023
15,815,192
9,812,740

12,905,946
0.82

1,207,326
2,850,088

538,899

153,920,861
15,818,740
9,814,875

12,970,017
0.82

230,426
829,869
342,090

28,846,881
3,906,501
2,235,340

298,936
0.08

231,677
833,271
342,638

29,522,896
3,952,951
2,265,402

309,198
0.08

14,278
21,876
5,830

4,721,752
76,878
76,834
44,081

0.57

1,193,414
2,719,766

493,771

173,592,169
18,394,798
11,634,079
19,425,217

1.06

11,903
18,368
5,003

4,589,011
71,752
71,640
54,622

0.76

11,910
18,391
5,011

4,616,580
72,061
71,979
60,733

0.84

4,140
5,513

968

2,866,875
36,624
36,507

31
0.00

10,871
16,930
4,762

4,716,600
66,250
66,194
12,114

0.18

10,866
16,923
4,760

4,714,230
66,234
66,178
12,307

0.19

3,856
4,964

942

3,220,559
38,581
38,486

776
0.02

3,987
5,165

997

3,309,937
39,808
39,713

791
0.02

1,229,857
2,878,407

539,543

181,329,191
18,093,152
11,318,954
15,672,440

0.87

1,230,375
2,879,529

539,440

181,644,334
18,110,319
11,330,913
17,690,180

0.98

225,079
760,619
328,471

30,343,721
3,777,549
2,189,758

95,519
0.03

1,218,087
2,866,905

543,580

158,601,623
15,881,442
9,878,934

12,918,060
0.81

1,218,192
2,867,011

543,659

158,635,091
15,884,974
9,881,053

12,982,324
0.82

234,282
834,833
343,032

32,067,440
3,945,082
2,273,826

299,712
0.08

235,664
838,436
343,635

32,832,833
3,992,759
2,305,115

309,989
0.08

Companion/Endorsed Acres 43,897 50,155 50,171 9,193 59,311 59,282 22,564 22,570

Companion/Endorsed Acres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43,897 50,155 50,171 9,193 59,311 59,282 22,564 22,570Companion/Endorsed Acres

All lines, except the Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres, include policy totals for crops insured in tons, colonies and trees.  Ton, colony and tree 
totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summary of Business application. Includes all non livestock business.



Livestock Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium

2022

To Date
Crop Year

Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

10,430
47,676

348,632
573,279

0.68

16,316

Federal Crop Insurance Corp
Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025

As of March 31, 2025

2023

To Date
1 Year Ago

2023

To Date
Crop Year

2024

To Date
1 Year Ago

2024

Prev Week
Crop Year

2024

To Date
Crop Year

2025

Prev Week
Crop Year

2025

To Date
Crop Year

62,052

419,565
1,181,243

1.09

16,382
62,012

419,768
1,235,031

1.14

16,612
64,215

428,680
244,053

0.22

20,609
85,459

545,479
768,343

0.54

20,609
85,457

545,480
768,406

0.54

20,927
74,918

467,100
56,499

0.05

21,387
76,706

475,739
56,586

0.05

Liability
Total Premium

21,104,669
846,075

26,443,217
1,087,287

26,430,350
1,086,809

26,084,206
1,132,321

33,709,636
1,421,527

33,709,316
1,421,515

28,962,266
1,231,131

29,441,207
1,253,963

All lines include policy totals for quantities measured in Hundred Weight of Milk, Head, and Pounds.



All lines include policy totals for Additional Business, Catastrophic Business, and Livestock Business combined except the Net Acres Insured and 
Companion/Endorsed Acres. Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres do not include quantity totals for tons, colonies and trees.  Ton, colony and 
tree totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summay of Business application.

Total RMA Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium

2022

To Date
Crop Year

Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

1,203,844
2,767,442

493,771

194,696,838
19,240,873
11,982,711
19,998,496

1.04

1,246,173

Federal Crop Insurance Corp
Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025

As of March 31, 2025
(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

2023

To Date
1 Year Ago

2023

To Date
Crop Year

2024

To Date
1 Year Ago

2024

Prev Week
Crop Year

2024

To Date
Crop Year

2025

Prev Week
Crop Year

2025

To Date
Crop Year

2,940,459
539,543

207,772,408
19,180,439
11,738,519
16,853,683

0.88

1,246,757
2,941,541

539,440

208,074,684
19,197,128
11,750,681
18,925,211

0.99

241,691
824,834
328,471

56,427,927
4,909,870
2,618,438

339,572
0.07

1,238,696
2,952,364

543,580

192,311,259
17,302,969
10,424,413
13,686,403

0.79

1,238,801
2,952,468

543,659

192,344,407
17,306,489
10,426,533
13,750,730

0.79

255,209
909,751
343,032

61,029,706
5,176,213
2,740,926

356,211
0.07

257,051
915,142
343,635

62,274,040
5,246,722
2,780,854

366,575
0.07

Companion/Endorsed Acres 43,897 50,155 50,171 9,193 59,311 59,282 22,564 22,570


