## Federal Crop Insurance Corp Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025 As of March 31, 2025

(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

	2022 Crop Year To Date	2023 1 Year Ago To Date	2023 Crop Year To Date	2024 1 Year Ago To Date	2024 Crop Year Prev Week	2024 Crop Year To Date	2025 Crop Year Prev Week	2025 Crop Year To Date
Additional Business:								
Policies with Premium	1,179,136	1,217,954	1,218,465	220,939	1,207,216	1,207,326	230,426	231,677
Units with Premium	2,697,890	2,860,039	2,861,138	755,106	2,849,975	2,850,088	829,869	833,271
Net Acres Insured	487,941	534,540	534,429	327,503	538,818	538,899	342,090	342,638
Companion/Endorsed Acres	43,897	50,155	50,171	9,193	59,311	59,282	22,564	22,570
Liability	168,870,417	176,740,180	177,027,754	27,476,846	153,885,023	153,920,861	28,846,881	29,522,896
Total Premium	18,317,920	18,021,400	18,038,258	3,740,925	15,815,192	15,818,740	3,906,501	3,952,951
Subsidy	11,557,245	11,247,314	11,258,934	2,153,251	9,812,740	9,814,875	2,235,340	2,265,402
Indemnity	19,381,136	15,617,818	17,629,447	95,488	12,905,946	12,970,017	298,936	309,198
Loss Ratio	1.06	0.87	0.98	0.03	0.82	0.82	0.08	0.08
Catastrophic Business:								
Policies with Premium	14,278	11,903	11,910	4,140	10,871	10,866	3,856	3,987
Units with Premium	21,876	18,368	18,391	5,513	16,930	16,923	4,964	5,165
Net Acres Insured	5,830	5,003	5,011	968	4,762	4,760	942	997
Companion/Endorsed Acres	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Liability	4,721,752	4,589,011	4,616,580	2,866,875	4,716,600	4,714,230	3,220,559	3,309,937
Total Premium	76,878	71,752	72,061	36,624	66,250	66,234	38,581	39,808
Subsidy	76,834	71,640	71,979	36,507	66,194	66,178	38,486	39,713
Indemnity	44,081	54,622	60,733	31	12,114	12,307	776	791
Loss Ratio	0.57	0.76	0.84	0.00	0.18	0.19	0.02	0.02
Combined Business:								
Policies with Premium	1,193,414	1,229,857	1,230,375	225,079	1,218,087	1,218,192	234,282	235,664
Units with Premium	2,719,766	2,878,407	2,879,529	760,619	2,866,905	2,867,011	834,833	838,436
Net Acres Insured	493,771	539,543	539,440	328,471	543,580	543,659	343,032	343,635
Companion/Endorsed Acres	43,897	50,155	50,171	9,193	59,311	59,282	22,564	22,570
Liability	173,592,169	181,329,191	181,644,334	30,343,721	158,601,623	158,635,091	32,067,440	32,832,833
Total Premium	18,394,798	18,093,152	18,110,319	3,777,549	15,881,442	15,884,974	3,945,082	3,992,759
Subsidy	11,634,079	11,318,954	11,330,913	2,189,758	9,878,934	9,881,053	2,273,826	2,305,115
Indemnity	19,425,217	15,672,440	17,690,180	95,519	12,918,060	12,982,324	299,712	309,989
Loss Ratio	1.06	0.87	0.98	0.03	0.81	0.82	0.08	0.08

All lines, except the Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres, include policy totals for crops insured in tons, colonies and trees. Ton, colony and tree totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summary of Business application. Includes all non livestock business.

## Federal Crop Insurance Corp Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025 As of March 31, 2025

Livestock Business:	2022 Crop Year To Date	2023 1 Year Ago To Date	2023 Crop Year To Date	2024 1 Year Ago To Date	2024 Crop Year Prev Week	2024 Crop Year To Date	2025 Crop Year Prev Week	2025 Crop Year To Date
Policies with Premium	10.430	16,316	16,382	16,612	20,609	20.609	20,927	21,387
Units with Premium	47,676	62,052	62,012	64,215	85,459	85,457	74,918	76,706
Liability	21,104,669	26,443,217	26,430,350	26,084,206	33,709,636	33,709,316	28,962,266	29,441,207
<b>Total Premium</b>	846,075	1,087,287	1,086,809	1,132,321	1,421,527	1,421,515	1,231,131	1,253,963
Subsidy	348,632	419,565	419,768	428,680	545,479	545,480	467,100	475,739
Indemnity	573,279	1,181,243	1,235,031	244,053	768,343	768,406	56,499	56,586
Loss Ratio	0.68	1.09	1.14	0.22	0.54	0.54	0.05	0.05

All lines include policy totals for quantities measured in Hundred Weight of Milk, Head, and Pounds.

## Federal Crop Insurance Corp Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025 As of March 31, 2025

(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

	2022 Crop Year To Date	2023 1 Year Ago To Date	2023 Crop Year To Date	2024 1 Year Ago To Date	2024 Crop Year Prev Week	2024 Crop Year To Date	2025 Crop Year Prev Week	2025 Crop Year To Date
Total RMA Business:								
Policies with Premium	1,203,844	1,246,173	1,246,757	241,691	1,238,696	1,238,801	255,209	257,051
Units with Premium	2,767,442	2,940,459	2,941,541	824,834	2,952,364	2,952,468	909,751	915,142
Net Acres Insured	493,771	539,543	539,440	328,471	543,580	543,659	343,032	343,635
Companion/Endorsed Acres	43,897	50,155	50,171	9,193	59,311	59,282	22,564	22,570
Liability	194,696,838	207,772,408	208,074,684	56,427,927	192,311,259	192,344,407	61,029,706	62,274,040
Total Premium	19,240,873	19,180,439	19,197,128	4,909,870	17,302,969	17,306,489	5,176,213	5,246,722
Subsidy	11,982,711	11,738,519	11,750,681	2,618,438	10,424,413	10,426,533	2,740,926	2,780,854
Indemnity	19,998,496	16,853,683	18,925,211	339,572	13,686,403	13,750,730	356,211	366,575
Loss Ratio	1.04	0.88	0.99	0.07	0.79	0.79	0.07	0.07

All lines include policy totals for Additional Business, Catastrophic Business, and Livestock Business combined except the Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres. Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres do not include quantity totals for tons, colonies and trees. Ton, colony and tree totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summay of Business application.